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User Manual

IllustrationBox Contents:

Infrared receiver

Remote control
① Master volume dial 

Press in to cycle input sources: 

Line In 1/Line In 2/Optical/Bluetooth 

② Connectors for audio input

③ Optical input port

④ Treble dial 

⑤ Bass dial

⑥ Connector to left (passive) speaker 

⑦ Power cord

⑧ Power switch

⑨ Connector to right (active) speaker

⑩ 
⑩ 

Indicator light

Green: Line In 1/ Line In 2

Red: Optical

Blue: Bluetooth

Speaker connecting cable

3.5 mm-RCA audio cable

RCA to RCA audio cable

Fiber optical connecting cable

Note: Images are for illustrative purposes only and may differ from the actual product.

Connectivity 
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Remote control
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  Note: 

Only the standard PCM audio signals of sampling clock (44.1/48/96KHz) are adaptable in optical mode

①  Mute

②  ON/Standby 

③  Volume decrease

④  Volume increase

⑤  Optical input

⑥  Bluetooth input

⑦  Line In 1

⑧  Line In 2

⑨  Classic Mode

⑩  Dynamic Mode

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

9 10

OPT

Classic Dynamic

LINE1 LINE2

           WARNING!
1. Don’t swallow the battery; danger of chemical burn.
2. The product includes a wafer battery. Swallowing this battery may lead to injury or death. Do not place the new or old battery 

in where children can get to it.
3. Don’t use the product if the battery cover is missing or not closed, and keep the remote inaccessible to children.
4. Please go to the hospital immediately if the battery is swallowed.

Note:
1. Do not place the remote control in places that are hot and humid.
2. Do not charge the batteries.
3. Remove the batteries when unused for a long period of time.
4. The battery should not be exposed to excessive heat such as direct sun, fire or similar.
5. Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace only with the same or equivalent type.

Battery loading:
Please refer to the illustration to open the 
battery compartment, insert the CR2025
battery and close the compartment.
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Operational guide
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EDIFIER R2000DB

①

②

Set your input device (mobile phone, tablet device, MP3/MP4 player etc.) to search for Bluetooth device and 

select “EDIFIER R2000DB”.

③

Pair your device with “EDIFIER R2000DB”.

④

Play the audio on your device and adjust the volume to a desired level.

To disconnect Bluetooth: Press & hold  

Total power output: RMS 24W × 2 (treble) + 36W × 2(bass) (DRC ON)

Signal to noise ratio: ≥85dBA

Frequency response: 50Hz - 20 KHz (±3dB)

Input sensitivity: Line In 1: 800mV ± 50mV   

Line In 2: 600mV ± 50mV

OPT: 500mFFs ± 50mFFs

Input type: Line In/Bluetooth/OPT

Bass driver: 5" (132mm)

Treble driver: Φ25mm silk dome tweeter

Note: 

1. Bluetooth connectivity and compatibility may be different between different source devices, depending on the software versions 
of source devices.

2. To enjoy the full Bluetooth functions of this product, please ensure your mobile device has A2DP profile.
3. PIN code for connection is “0000” if needed.

Declaration for EU

Frequency Band: 2.402GHz ~ 2.480GHz

RF Power output: ≤20dBm (EIRP)

There is no restriction of use.

Guide d’utilisation
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Connexion
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EDIFIER R2000DB

①  Réglez votre appareil (téléphone mobile, tablette, lecteur MP3/MP4, etc.) pour rechercher et sélectionner « EDIFIER R2000DB ». 

②  Appariez votre appareil avec « EDIFIER R2000DB ».

③  Lisez le son sur votre appareil et réglez le volume à votre convenance.

④  Pour désactiver le Bluetooth: Appuyez une fois sur

Remarque:

1. La connectivité et la compatibilité Bluetooth peuvent différer entre les appareils source, selon la version du logiciel

des appareils source.

2. Pour profiter des fonctions Bluetooth de cet appareil, veuillez veiller à ce que votre dispositif portable possède le profil A2DP. 

3. Si nécessaire, le code PIN der la connexion est ‘0000’.

  Remarque: 

Seuls les signaux audio PCM standards de l'horloge d'échantillonnage (44,1/48/96 kHz) sont adaptables en mode optique. 
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Contenu du l'emballage

Manuel d'utilisateur

Fil de haut-parleur

Câble audio RCA-3,5 mm

Câble audio RCA-RCA

Câble de branchement de fibre optique audio

Haut-parleur passif

Haut-parleur principal

Télécommande

Récepteur infrarouge
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Remarque: Les images utilisées servent de référence uniquement, et peuvent ne pas correspondre au produit.

Télécommande

14
Français

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

9 10

OPT

Classic Dynamic

LINE1 LINE2

①  Touche sourdine

②  Mise en veille/mise en marche

③  Baisser le volume

④  Augmenter le volume

⑤  OPT

⑥  Bluetooth

⑦  Line in 1

⑧  Line in 2

⑨  Mode Classic

⑩  Mode Dynamic
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Illustrations

① Touche principale du volume

Line In 1/Line In 2/OPT/Bluetooth: Appuyer une fois

② Port d’entrée de connexion audio

③ Prise d'entrée optique

④ Touche des aigus 

⑤ Touche des graves

⑥ Sortie du haut-parleur

⑦ Cordon d’alimentation

⑧ Touche d’alimentation

⑨ Branchement au haut-parleur actif

⑩ 

⑩ 

Voyant lumineux 

      Rouge: OPT

      Vert: Line In 1/ Line In 2

      Bleu: Bluetooth

            AVERTISSEMENT!
1. Ne pas avaler la pile, risque de brûlure chimique.
2. Le produit comporte une pile-bouton. L'ingestion de la pile peut entraîner des blessures et même la mort. Ne pas placer 

une pile neuve ou usagée à portée des enfants.
3. Ne pas utiliser le produit si le cache de pile est manquant ou n'est pas fermé, et gardez la télécommande hors de portée 

des enfants.
4. Rendez-vous immédiatement à l'hôpital en cas d'ingestion de la pile.

Remarque:
1. Ne pas placer la télécommande dans un lieu chaud et humide.
2. Ne pas recharger la pile.
3. Retirer la pile avant une période d'inutilisation prolongée.
4. Ne pas exposer la pile à une température excessive, comme la lumière directe du Soleil, un feu ou similaire.
5. Risque d'explosion si la pile est remplacée de façon incorrecte. Ne remplacez une pile que par une pile du même type ou 

de type équivalent.

Installation et remplacement de la pile 
Faites tourner le cache de la pile dans 
la direction de la flèche pour le retirer. 
Installez la pile CR2025 dans le sens 
correct dans le compartiment, puis 
fermez le cache.
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Troubleshooting
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 Mando a distancia

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

9 10

OPT

Classic Dynamic

LINE1 LINE2

①  Tecla de silencio

②  Modo de espera/encendido

③  Descenso volumen

④  Aumento volumen

⑤  OPT

⑥  Bluetooth

⑦  Line In 1

⑧  Line In 2

⑨  Modo Classic

⑩  Modo Dynamic

Colocación y sustitución de las pilas
Gire la tapa del compartimento de la 
pila en la dirección que indica la flecha 
y quítela, coloque la pila CR2025 en la 
posición correcta en el lugar indicado y 
luego cierre la tapa.

            ¡ADVERTENCIA!
1. No ingiera la pila; peligro de quemadura química.
2. El producto incluye una pila de botón. La ingestión de la pila puede causar lesiones o la muerte. No deje las pilas nuevas ni 

las usadas al alcance de los niños.
3. No utilice el aparato si la tapa del compartimento de la pila se ha perdido o no cierra y manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.
4. Acuda inmediatamente a un hospital en caso de ingerir la pila.

Nota:
1. No deje el mando a distancia en lugares calurosos ni húmedos.
2. No cargue las pilas.
3. Retire las pilas cuando no vaya a utilizar el aparato durante un tiempo.
4. No exponga las pilas a la luz directa del sol ni las deje cerca del fuego o de alguna fuente de calor.
5. Si la batería se sustituye incorrectamente existe peligro de explosión. Sustitúyala únicamente por una de tipo igual o equivalente.

24
Español

Conectividad

 Nota:

Solo las señales de audio PCM estándar del reloj de muestreo (44,1/48/96 KHz) se pueden adaptar en el modo óptico. 

Contenido de la caja:
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Manual de usuario

Ilustraciones

Parlante segundario

Parlante principal

Mando a distancia

Receptor infrarrojos

Cables para altavoces

Cable de audio 3,5mm-RCA

Cable de audio RCA a RCA

Cable de conexión de audio de fibra óptica

①  Selector de volumen maestro 

Line In 1/Line In 2/OPT/
Bluetooth: Pulsar una vez 

②  Puerto de conector de entrada de audio

③  Puerto de entrada óptica

④  Selector de agudos

⑤  Selector de bajos

⑥  Salida de altavoz

⑦  Cable de alimentación

⑧  Interruptor de alimentación 

⑨  Conexión al altavoz activo

⑩ 
⑩ 

Indicador luminoso 

Verde: Line In 1/ Line In 2

Rojo: OPT

Azul: Bluetooth
Nota: Las imágenes aparecen con un fin meramente ilustrativo y pueden variar del producto final.
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Betrieb

EDIFIER R2000DB

①Suchen und wählen Sie an Ihrem Gerät (Handy, Tablet, MP3/MP4-Player, usw.) „EDIFIER R2000DB“.

②Koppeln Sie Ihr externes Gerät mit „EDIFIER R2000DB“.

③Starten Sie an Ihrem Gerät die Wiedergabe und stellen Sie die Lautstärke entsprechend ein.

④Bluetooth trennen: Gedrückt halten 

Hinweis: 

1. Bluetooth-Konnektivität und-Kompatibilität kann abhängig von den Software-Versionen der Quellgeräte für

verschiedene Quellgeräte unterschiedlich sein.

2. Um die vollständigen Bluetooth-Funktionen dieses Produkts nutzen zu können, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass Ihr 

Mobilgerät das A2DP.

3. Der PIN-Code für die Verbindung lautet „0000“, wenn erforderlich.
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Konnektivität

 Anmerkung:

Nur die Standard-PCM-Audiosignale des Abtasttakts (44.1/48/96KHz) sind im optischen Modus anpassbar.
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Guía de uso

EDIFIER R2000DB

①  Configure su dispositivo (teléfono móvil, tableta, reproductor MP3/MP4, etc.) para que busque y seleccione 

“EDIFIER R2000DB”.

②  Sincronice el dispositivo con “EDIFIER R2000DB”.

③  Reproduzca el audio en el dispositivo y ajuste el volumen al nivel deseado.

④  Para desconectar el Bluetooth: Mantener pulsado 

Nota: 

1. La conectividad y compatibilidad Bluetooth puede ser diferente en los distintos dispositivos fuente y dependerá 

de las versiones del software de los dispositivos fuente.

2. Para disfrutar las funcionalidades completas de este producto, por favor, asegúrese de que su dispositivo móvil tenga 

el perfil A2DP.

3. El código PIN para la conexión es “0000”, en caso de que se lo pida.

Salida de suministro eléctrico: RMS 24W × 2 (agudos) + 36W × 2 (graves) (DRC ON)

Ratio señal a ruido: ≥ 85dBA

Respuesta de frecuencia: 50Hz - 20KHz (±3dB)

Sensibilidad de entrada: Line In 1: 800mV ± 50mV   

Line In 2: 600mV ± 50mV

OPT: 500mFFs ± 50mFFs

Tipo de entrada: Line In/Bluetooth/OPT

Unidad de bajos: 5" (132mm)

Unidad de agudos: Tweeter de cúpula de seda de Φ25mm 

Declaración para la UE

Banda de frecuencia: 2.402GHz ~ 2.480GHz

RF Potencia de salida: ≤20dBm (EIRP)

No hay restricciones de uso.
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 Nota: 

Apenas os sinais de áudio PCM padrão do relógio de amostragem (44,1/48/96KHz) são adaptáveis no modo óptico. 

EDIFIER R2000DB

①  Defina seu dispositivo (celular, tablet, MP3/MP4 player etc.,) para procurar e selecionar “EDIFIER R2000DB”. 

②  Emparelhe seu dispositivo com “EDIFIER R2000DB”.

③  Reproduza o áudio em seu dispositivo e ajuste o volume para o nível desejado.

④  Para desconetar o Bluetooth: Pressione e segure 

Nota: 

1. A conectividade e compatibilidade Bluetooth poderão ser diferentes entre dispositivos de origem diferentes, dependendo

das versões de software dos dispositivos de origem.

2. De modo a poder tirar todo o partido das funções Bluetooth deste produto, certifique-se de que o seu dispositivo móvel 

possui o perfil A2DP.

3. O código PIN da ligação é “0000”, para o caso de ser pedido.

Conectividade Manual de funcionamento
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Verpackungsinhalt

Bedienungsanleitung

Passiven Lautsprecher

Infrarotempfänger

Fernbedienung

Aktiven Lautsprecher

Lautsprecherkabel

3,5-mm-RCA-Audiokabel

RCA-zu-RCA-Audiokabel

Glasfaser-Audioanschlusskabel
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Hinweis: Die Abbildungen dienen ausschließlich zur Veranschaulichung und können vom tatsächlichen Produkt abweichen.
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Fernbedienung

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

9 10

OPT

Classic Dynamic

LINE1 LINE2

①  Mute-Taste

②  Bereitschaft/Ein

③  Lautstärke verringern

④  Lautstärke erhöhen

⑤  OPT

⑥  Bluetooth

⑦  Line In 1

⑧  Line In 2

⑨  Classic modus

⑩  Dynamic modus
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Produktabbildungen

①  Lautstärkeregler

Line In 1/Line In 2/OPT/Bluetooth: 

Einmal drücken

②  Audioeingänge

③  Optischer Eingang

④  Höhenregler 

⑤  Bassregler

⑥  Lautsprecherausgang

⑦  Netzkabel

⑧  Netzschalter

⑨  Anschluss für Lautsprecherverbindungskabel

⑩ 

⑩ 

Status-LED

      Grün: Line In 1/ Line In 2

      Rot: OPT

      Blau: Bluetooth

            WARNUNG!
1. Batterie nicht verschlucken; bei Verschlucken besteht Verätzungsgefahr.
2. Das Produkt wird inklusive einer Knopfbatterie geliefert. Das Verschlucken dieser Batterie kann zu Verletzungen oder zum 

Tod führen. Bewahren Sie die alte oder neue Batterie nicht in Reichweite von Kindern auf.
3. Die Inbetriebnahme des Geräts bei offener Batterieabdeckung ist zu unterlassen. Sorgen Sie zudem dafür, dass die 

Fernbedienung für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahrt wird.
4. Bei versehentlichem Verschlucken suchen Sie bitte unverzüglich ärztliche Hilfe auf.

Hinweis:
1. Bewahren Sie die Fernbedienung nicht an heißen und feuchten Orten auf.
2. Laden Sie die Batterien nicht.
3. Entnehmen Sie die Batterien bei längerem Nichtgebrauch.
4. Die Batterie sollte keiner starken Hitze wie direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, Feuer oder Ähnlichem ausgesetzt sein.
5. Explosionsgefahr, wenn die Batterie falsch ersetzt wird. Ersetzen Sie die Batterie nur durch den gleichen oder ähnlichen Typ.

Batterieinstallation und -austausch
Batterieabdeckung in Pfeilrichtung drehen 
und abnehmen. Die CR2025-Batterie 
ordnungsgemäß in das Batteriefach einsetzen 
und die Batterieabdeckung wieder schließen.
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Caractéristiques techniques
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Puissance de sortie: RMS 24W × 2 (aigus) + 36W × 2 (graves) (DRC ON)

Signal au niveau de bruit: ≥85dBA

Réponse de fréquence: 50Hz - 20KHz (±3dB)

Sensibilité d’entrée: Line In 1: 800mV ± 50mV

Line In 2: 600mV ± 50mV

OPT: 500mFFs ± 50mFFs

Type d’entrée: Line In/Bluetooth/OPT

Unité des graves: 5" (132mm)

Unité des aigus: Dôme de haut-parleur Φ25mm en soie 

Dépannage

18
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Resolución de problemas
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Technische daten

Ausgangsleistung: RMS 24W × 2 (Höhen) + 36W × 2(bass) (DRC ON)

Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis: ≥ 85dBA            

Frequenzbereich: 50Hz - 20KHz (±3dB)

Eingangsempfindlichkeit: Line In 1: 800mV ± 50mV   

Line In 2: 600mV ± 50mV

OPT: 500mFFs ± 50mFFs

Eingänge: Line In/Bluetooth/OPT

Tieftöner: 5" (132mm)

Hochtöner: Φ25mm Seidenkalotten-Hochtöner

EU-Konformitätserklärung

Frequenzband: 2.402GHz ~ 2.480GHz

RF Ausgangsleistung: ≤20dBm (EIRP)

Keine Nutzungseinschränkungen vorhanden.

Fehlerbehebung
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Risoluzione dei problemi
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Contenuto della confezione Illustrazioni

Manuale dell’utente

Altoparlante passivo

Ricevitore a infrarossi

Telecomando

Altoparlante attivo

Cavo altoparlanti

Cavo audio RCA da 3,5mm

Cavo audio da RCA a RCA

Cavo audio in fibra ottica

①  Manopola volume principale 

Line In 1/Line In 2/OPT/Bluetooth: 

Premere una sola volta

②  Porta connettore ingresso audio

③  Ingresso porta ottica

④  Manopola acuti 

⑤  Manopola bassi 

⑥  Uscita altoparlanti

⑦  Cavo di alimentazione

⑧  Tasto di accensione 

⑨  Collegamento per altoparlante attivo

⑩ 

⑩ 

Indicatore di alimentazione

      Verde: Line In 1/ Line In 2

      Rosso: OPT

      Blu: Bluetooth
Nota: Le immagini sono solo a scopo illustrativo e possono differire dal prodotto reale.

Connettività
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Telecomando

 Nota: 

soltanto i segnali audio standard PCM dell’orologio campione (44.1/48/96KHz) sono adattabili nel modo ottico.

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

9 10

OPT

Classic Dynamic

LINE1 LINE2

①  Tasto Muto

②  Standby/on

③  Abbassare volume

④  Aumentare volume

⑤  OPT

⑥  Bluetooth

⑦  Line In 1

⑧  Line In 2

⑨  Modo Classic

⑩  Modo Dynamic

            AVVERTENZA!
1. Non ingerire la batteria; pericolo di ustioni chimiche.
2. Il prodotto include una batteria wafer. L'ingerimento di questa batteria può causare lesioni o la morte. Non collocare la batteria 

vecchia o nuova in luoghi alla portata dei bambini.
3. Non usare il prodotto se il coperchio della batteria manca o non è chiuso e tenere il telecomando fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
4. Se la batteria è stata ingerita è necessario dirigersi subito in ospedale.

Nota:
1. Non posizionare il telecomando in luoghi caldi ed umidi.
2. Non caricare le batterie.
3. Rimuovere le batterie quando non vengono utilizzate per un lungo periodo di tempo.
4. La batteria non dovrebbe essere esposta ad eccessivo calore come la luce del sole diretta, fuoco o simili.
5. Se la batteria non è sostituita correttamente vi è il pericolo di esplosione. Sostituire esclusivamente con batterie dello stesso 
    tipo o equivalenti.

Installazione e sostituzione della batteria
Ruotare il coperchio della batteria secondo la 
direzione della freccia ed estrarla; installare 
correttamente la batteria CR2025 nel vano 
batteria e poi chiudere il coperchio della batteria.
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Guida funzionale

EDIFIER R2000DB

Potenza di uscita: RMS 24W × 2 (treble) + 36W × 2(bass) (DRC On)

Rapporto segnale-rumore: ≥ 85dBA

Risposta in frequenza: 50Hz - 20KHz (±3dB)

Sensibilità ingresso: Line In 1: 800mV ± 50mV   

Line In 2: 600mV ± 50mV

OPT: 500mFFs ± 50mFFs

Tipo di ingresso: Line In/Bluetooth/OPT

Unità bassi: 5" (132mm)

Unità acuti: Φ25mm tweeter a cupola di seta

①  Impostare il dispositivo (telefono cellulare, tablet, lettore MP3/MP4 ecc.) in ricerca e selezionare “EDIFIER R2000DB”. 

②  Associare il dispositivo “EDIFIER R2000DB”.

③  Riprodurre l’audio sul dispositivo e regolare il volume al livello desiderato.

④  Per scollegare il Bluetooth: Premere & tenere premuto 

Nota: 

1. La connettività e la compatibilità Bluetooth può essere diversa tra un dispositivo sorgente e l’altro, a seconda delle versioni 

del software dei dispositivi sorgente.

2. Per sfruttare completamente le funzioni Bluetooth di questo prodotto, assicurarsi che il dispositivo mobile abbia un profilo A2DP. 

3. Il codice PIN per la connessione è "0000", se necessario.

Dichiarazione per l'Unione Europea

Frequenza di banda: 2.402GHz ~ 2.480GHz

Potenza di uscita RF: ≤20dBm (EIRP)

Non vi sono restrizioni d'uso.
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Conteúdo da caixa:

Manual do utilizador

Coluna passiva

Coluna activa

Controle Remoto

Sensor de infravermelhos

Cabo de ligação das colunas

Cabo de áudio RCA de 3,5mm

Cabo de áudio RCA para RCA

Cabo de fibra óptica conector de áudio
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Nota: As imagens são apenas ilustrativas e podem diferir do produto real.
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Imagens
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Controle remoto

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

9 10

OPT

Classic Dynamic

LINE1 LINE2

① Botão sem som

② Espera/ligado

③ Diminuir volume

④ Aumentar volume

⑤ OPT

⑥ Bluetooth

⑦ Line In 1

⑧ Line In 2

⑨ Modo Classic

⑩ Modo Dynamic

①  Botão de volume principal 

Line In 1/Line In 2/OPT/Bluetooth:

Pressione uma vez

②  Porta de ligação de entrada áudio

③  Porta de entrada óptica

④  Botão de agudos 

⑤  Botão de baixos

⑥  Saída de altifalante

⑦  Cabo de alimentação

⑧  Botão de alimentação 

⑨  Ligação à coluna ativa

⑩ 
⑩ 

Indicador luminoso

      Verde: Line In 1/ Line In 2

      Vermelho: OPT

      Azul: Bluetooth

            AVISO!
1. Não engula a bateria; perigo de queimadura química.
2. O produto inclui uma bateria bolacha. Se engolir esta bateria poderá resultar em ferimento ou morte. Não coloque a bateria 

nova ou antiga ao alcance das crianças.
3. Não use o produto se a tampa da bateria não estiver presente não não estiver fechada e mantenha o controlo remotoinacessível 

para as crianças.
4. Dirija-se imediatamente ao hospital se engolir a bateria.

Nota:
1. Não coloque o controlo remoto em locais quentes e húmidos.
2. Não carregue as pilhas.
3. Remova as pilhas sempre que não as usar durante um longo período de tempo.
4. A bateria não deve ser exposta ao calor excessivo, como a luz solar direta, fogo ou semelhante.
5. Perigo de explosão se a bateria for substituída incorretamente. Substitua apenas pelo mesmo tipo ou por um tipo equivalente.

Substituição e instalação da bateria
Rode a tampa da bateria no sentido da seta 
e retire-a, instale corretamente a bateria 
CR2025 no respetivo compartimento e, em 
seguida, feche a tampa da bateria.
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Potência: RMS 24W × 2 (treble) + 36W × 2(bass) (DRC ON)

Relação sinal/ruído: ≥ 85dBA

Resposta em frequência: 50Hz - 20KHz (±3dB)

Sensibilidade de entrada: Line In 1: 800mV ± 50mV   

Line In 2: 600mV ± 50mV

OPT: 500mFFs ± 50mFFs

Tipo de entrada: Line In/Bluetooth/OPT

Unidade de baixos: 5" (132mm)

Unidade de agudos: Tweeter com cúpula sedosa de Φ25mm

Resolução de problemas
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Declaração para UE

Banda de frequência: 2.402GHz ~ 2.480GHz

RF Potência de saída: ≤20dBm (EIRP)

Não existem restrições à utilização.
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Passive speaker

Active speaker

Déclaration pour l'UE

Bande de fréquence: 2,402GHz ~ 2,480GHz

Puissance de sortie RF: ≤20dBm (EIRP)

Il n'y a aucune restriction d'utilisation.

R2000DB

R2000DB
R2000DB

R2000DB

R2000DB

R2000DB

Multimedia Speaker

FCC Regulatory Compliance

Warning: changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation..

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 

generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

-  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-  Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

-  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC ID: Z9G-EDF127

RF Exposure Compliance

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in 

conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

ISED Regulatory compliance

This device contains licence-exempt transmitters that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

This device may not cause interference.

This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

L’émetteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

L’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

L’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This equipment complies with IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations IC CNR-102 établies pour un environnement non contrôlé. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.

IC: 10004A-EDF127

https://manuals.plus/m/26e05bdba04dee75a278931079d00e32c28a458c2cc70a4ad78c3e983f398ad1

